(संदार द्वारा व्यक्तिक अधिकियान 1989, क्रमोंक 35 के ओवर्ग वरकारिय केमीज विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University Established by the Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) Headquartrs: Lumami, Kohima Campus, Meriema – 797001

## Department of Linguistics

No.NU.KCM/Ling-57/COE/FLS-2023-442

28th June 2024

## **Fee Structure**

Sl.No	Categories	Course fee to be paid	Fees for CoE***and security
		during admission	
1	Nagaland University student	Rs 7500/-**	
2.	Non-Nagaland University student	Rs 22,500/-**	
3.	Students seeking CoE*	Rs 13000/-**	Rs 40000/- and Rs 30000/-****

<sup>\*</sup>Students seeking job in Japan

Subsidy for students who successfully complete the course

Substant for state of the substant of the state of the st					
Sl.No	Categories	Course fee to be paid	Subsidy		
		during admission			
1	Nagaland University student	Rs 7500/-	30%		
2.	Non-Nagaland University student	Rs 22500/-	40%		
3.	Students seeking DoE*	*Rs 83000/-	60%*		

<sup>\*</sup> Rs 13000 + Rs 40000+ Rs 30000

Fees related queries may be communicated at: 9089303936/69095252200

Email: hodling@nagalanduniversity.ac.in

<sup>\*\*</sup>This includes materials for study

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Certificate of Eligibility (CoE) a necessary document to work in Japan

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>To be paid only after recruited by a company